
~~.l~OUTAIN RECE

LOIU JUt 27 AM 10=35
201 South Main. Suite 2300
Salt Lake City. Utah 84111

July 27, 2010

VI OVERNGHT DELIVERY

IDAHO
UTILITIES

Idaho Public Utilties Commission
472 West Washington Street
Boise, ID 83720-5983

Attention: Jean Jewell

Commission Secreta

RE: Update to the Afliated Interest Report for calendar year 2009

In accordance with MidAerican Energy Holdings Company Transaction Commitment #8
approved in Case No. PAC-E-05-08, PacifiCorp (d.b.a. Rocky Mounta Power) fied the
calendar year 2009 Affiliated Interest Report with the Idao Public Utilties Commssion on May
28,2010. Tht report contained unaudited financial inormation for the Trapper Ming
Company, which is consistent with Rocky Mountain Power's reportng practice in year past
related to the Trapper Mine.

Rocky Mounta Power ha recently received audited fiancial statements for the Trapper
Mining Company. The audited financial statements are provided to the Commission as an
attchment to this letter for puroses of updating the 2009 Afliated Interest Report.

Enclosed for filing are an original and seven (7) copies of audited ficial statements for the

Trapper Ming Company to replace the unaudited fiancial inormation originly provided as
par of Rocky Mountan Power's Afliated Interest Report for calenda year 2009. By copy of
this letter other paries are being provided notice of ths filing.

It is respectfuly requested that all formal correspondence and Sta requests regardig ths filing
be addressed to the following:

By E-mail (preferred): datarequest(fpacificorp.com

By reguar mail: Data Request Response Center
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232

Inormal inquires regarding ths filing, or requests for copies of the reprt, can be directed to
Ted Weston at (801) 220-2963.
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Sincerely,

J~r.lnÇW/ß
Vice President, Reguation

Enclosures

cc. w/o enclosure: Service List in Case No. PAC-E-05-08



I hereby certify that on ths 27th day of July, 2010, I caused to be served, via E-
mail, if address available or U.S mail, a tre and correct copy of PacifiCorp's cover letter
accompanying the Compliance Filing, Update to the Afliated Interest Report for
Calenda Year 2009 (Commitment #8) in Case No. P AC-E-05-8.

Andrea L. Kelley R. Scott Pasley
Vice President, Reguation Assistat General Counsel

PACIFICORP J.R. Simplot Company
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 P.O. Box 27 

Portand, OR 97232 Boise,ID 83702

E-Mail: andrea.kellyCfacificorp.com E-Mail: spasley(isimplot.com

Douglas L. Anderson Mark C. Moench
Senior Vice President & General Senior Vice President - General Counel
Counel Rocky Mounta Power
PacifiCorp 201 S. Mai, Suite 2300

825 NE Multnoma St. Suite 2000 Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Portland, OR 97232 E-Mail: mark.moench(ipacificorp.com

E-Mail:
doug.anderson2Cfacificorp.com

Eric L. Olsen Anthony Yanel
Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge & Bailey, 29814 Lake Road
Chaered Bay Vilage, OH 44140
201 E. Center E-Mail: tony(iyanel.net
P.O. Box 1391
Pocatello, il 83204-1391
E-Mail: elo(iracinelaw.net

Baron L. Kline, Senior Attorney JohnR. Gale

Monica B. Moen, Attorney II Vice President, Reguatory Afai
Idao Power Company Idaho Power Company
P.O. Box 70 P.O. Box 70
Boise,ID 83707 Boise,ID 83707

E-Mail: bkline(iidahopower.com e-Mail: rgale(iidahopower.com
mmoen(iidahopower.com

Bra M. Pudy Arur F. Sandack, Esq.
Attrney at Law 8 E. Broadway, Suite 510
2019 N. 17th Strt Salt Lake City, UT 841 1 1

Boise, ID 83702 E-Mail: asandack(imsn.com
E-Mail: bmpurdy(ihotmaiL.com



Donad L. Howell, II Terr Carlock

Deputy Attorney General Accounting Supervisor
Idao Public Utilities Commssion Idaho Public Utilities Commssion
472 W. Washigton (83702) 472 W. Washington
P.O. Box 83720 P.O. Box 83720
Boise, il 83720-0074 Boise,ID 83720-0074

E-Mail: donlhowell(ipuc.idaho.gov E-Mail: terr.carlock(ipuc.idaho.gov

Radall C. Budge James R. Smith
Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge & Bailey, Monsanto Company
Charered Highway 34 Nort

201 E. Center P.O. Box 816
P.O. Box 1391 Sod Sprigs, ID 83726

Pocatello, il 83204-1391 E-Mail: jim.r.smith(imonsanto.com

E-Mail: rcb(iracinelaw.net

Katie Iverson Alan Herzeld
Brubaker & Associates Herzeld & Piotrowski LLP
17244 W. Cordova Cour 713 W. Frain
Surrise, AZ 85387 P.O. Box 2864
E-Mail: kiverson(iconsultbai.com Boise,ID 83701

E-Mail: aherzfeld(ihpllp.net

David Hawk 

Director, Energy Natu Resources
J.R. Simplot Company
P.O. Box 27 

Boise,ID 83702

E-Mail: dhawk(ßsimplot.com

Ctù~)
Care Meyer ~
Coordiator, Admstrative Services



TRAPPER MINING INC
CONSOLIDATED NET INCOME
AS OF: DECEMBER 31, 2009

AUDITED

NET INCOME NET INCOME 

FOR THE MONTH YEAR TO DATE 

TRAPPER MINING $ (376,246.00) 9,504,446.20

WILLIAMS FORK MINING (55,745.40)

NET INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE TAX $ (376,246.00) $ 9,448,700.80

CURRENT TAX PROVISION 6,211.00
DEFERRED TAX PROVISION (71,000.00) (71,000.00)

TOTAL TAX PROVISION (71,000.00) (64,789.00)

NET INCOME (LOSS) AFTER TAX $ (447,246.00) 9,383,911.80

SALT RIVER 32.10% (34,284.75) 321,027.18
TRI-STATE 26.57% (28,378.37) 265,722.50
PACIFICORP 21.40% (22,856.50) 214,018.12
PLATTE RIVER 19.93% (21,286.45) 199,316.88

TOTAL NONPATRONAGE INCOME (LOSS) (106,806.07) 1,000,084.68

SALT RIVER 32.10% (109,281.21) 2,691,208.51
TRI-STATE 26.57% (90,454.89) 2,227,582.87
PACIFICORP 21.40% (72,854.15) 1,794,139.00
PLATTE RIVER 19.93% (67,849.68) 1,670,896.74

TOTAL PATRONAGE INCOME (LOSS) (340,439.93) 8,383,827.12

TOTAL INCOME (LOSS) (447,246.00) 9,383,911.80



TRAPPER MINING INC
CONSOLIDATED PATRONAGE & NON PATRONAGE INCOME ALLOCATION

DECEMBER 31,2009
AUDITED

NET INCOME $
FOR THE MONTH

TRAPPER PATRONAGE INCOME
TRAPPER NONPATRON INCOME

(340,439.93)
(106,806.07)

(447,246.00)TOTAL TRAPPER INCOME
WFMC NONPATRONAGE INCOME

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED INCOME (447,246.00)

SALT RIVER
TRI-STATE
PACIFICORP
PLATTE RIVER

32.10%
26.57%
21.40%
19.93%

(109,281.21)
(90,454.89)
(72,854.15)
(67,849.68)

(340,439.93)

(34,284.75)
(28,378.37)
(22,856.50)
(21,286.45)

(106,806.07)

(447,246.00)

TOTAL TRAPPER PATRONAGE

SALT RIVER
TRI-STATE
PACIFICORP
PLATTE RIVER

32.10%
26.57%
21.40%
19.93%

TOTAL TRAPPER NONPATRON

TOTAL TRAPPER INCOME

SALT RIVER
TRI-STATE
PACIFICORP
PLATTE RIVER

32.10%
26.57%
21.40%
19.93%

TOTALWFMC NONPATRONAGE

NET INCOME
YEAR TO DATE

2,691,208.51
2,227,582.87
1,794,139.00
1,670,896.74

8,383,827.12

338,921.45
280,534.05
225,947.64
210,426.94

1,055,830.08

9,439,657.20

(17,894.27)
(14,811.55)
(11,929.52)
(11,110.06)

(55,745.40)


